(Exhibit B) The low bid was rejected due to the bid not being submitted on the required City of 

Laurel bid form. The bid from Ingram Equipment was found to meet all the advertised 

specifications and requirements and was determined to be the best bid. 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, that the bid totaling three-hundred twenty-eight 

thousand nine hundred twenty-five dollars and zero cents, ($328.925.00) from Ingram 

Equipment LLC for one (1) 2026 TYMCO 600 on 2027 Freightliner M2-106 with 7.3 cubic yard 

capacity, be accepted.  See attached bid review exhibits A&B. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that a purchase order be issued for the street sweeper by the